B Garber

B Reporting Service
& Videoconferencing

1226 Pickens Street
Columbia, South Carolina 29201

info@garbertepotting.com
Telephone: (803) 256-4500 | Fax (803) 256-1999

PUBLIC HEARINGS

December 21, 2020

Judicial Merit Selection Commission

REPORTER: Jennifer Nottle




© 00 N oo o o W DN P

O N N T T N R e T = S N S S S S
g A W N P O © W N o o A W N P O

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLI NA )
COUNTY OF RI CHLAND )

* * * * *

JUDI CI AL MERI T SELECTI ON COMM SSI ON
TRANSCRI PT OF PUBLI C HEARI NGS
BEFORE:  SENATOR LUKE A. RANKIN, CHAI RVAN
REPRESENTATI VE G MURRELL SM TH, JR.,
SENATOR RONNIE A, SABB
SENATOR SCOTT TALLEY
REPRESENTATI VE J. TODD RUTHERFORD
MS. HOPE BLACKLEY- LOGAN
REPRESENTATI VE CHRI'S MJRPHY
MR J.P. “PETE’ STROM
M. LUCY GREY MCI VER
MR ANDREW N. SAFRAN
MS. ERIN CRAWFORD, CHI EF COUNSEL

* % % *x *

DATE: Decenber 21, 2020
TI ME: 10: 00 a. m
LOCATI ON: G essette Building

1101 Pendl eton Street
Col umbi a, South Carolina 29201
REPORTED BY: JENNI FER NOTTLE, COURT REPORTER

V. CHAI RVAN




© 00 N oo o B~ W N

N T N N S T N N o e =
g A W N P O © O N oo o A W N P, O

PUBLIC HEARINGS

Page 2
| NDEX
PACE:
VOt B, . 4
Certificate of Reporter............ ... . .. i .. 6
Garber Reporting

info@garberreporting.com



© 00 N o o b~ w N P

N DN N NN R P P R PR R R R R R
O » W N P O © 0 N O O » W N P O

PUBLIC HEARINGS

Page 3

* * * * %

EXH BI T | NDEX

(No exhibits were marked during the proceeding.)

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



© 00 N o o B~ W N P

N N N N NN P P P P P PP PR
o A W N P O © 0 N O 0o M W N P+, O

PUBLIC HEARINGS

Page 4

CHAI RVAN RANKI N:  Al'l

Sabb, seconded by Representative Smth, we're

going to go into

EXECUTI VE SESSI ON

CHAI RVAN RANKI'N:  Al'l

record. For the

session, no votes were taken, no action was

taken. Now we’ ||

Craig Brown’s qualifications. There's a notion

by Senator Sabb,
for positive acti
pol | the Commi ssi
MS. CRAWFORD: Yes, Ssi

noti on.

CHAI RVAN RANKIN:  On notion by Senator Sabb and

seconded by Representative Smth, if |I'mcorrect.

M5. CRAWFORD:  Ckay.

CHAI RVAN RANKI N:  Correct.
M5. CRAWFORD: You want ne to poll everybody --

Senat or Ranki n?
SENATOR RANKI N:  Aye.

M5. CRAWFORD: Representative Smth?

REPRESENTATI VE SM TH

MS. CRAWORD: Senator Sabb?

SENATOR SABB: Aye.

right. On notion of Senator

executi ve session.

right. W are back on the

record, during executive

open it up for notions on Judge
seconded by Representative Smth
on. So now, Erin, if you'll

on.

r. Well, we need to have a

That he be found qualified?

Aye.

Garber Reporting

info@garberreporting.com



© 00 N oo o B~ W N

N T N N S T N N o e =
g A W N P O © O N oo o A W N P, O

PUBLIC HEARINGS

Page 5

MS. CRAWFORD: Senator Talley?

SENATOR TALLEY: Aye.

M5. CRAWFORD: Representative Mirphy?
REPRESENTATI VE MURPHY:  Aye.

M5. CRAWFORD: Representative Rutherford?
REPRESENTATI VE RUTHERFORD:  Aye.

CRAWFORD: M. Stronf

STROM  Aye.

CRAWFORD: Ms. Bl ackl ey- Logan?

BLACKLEY- LOGAN:  Aye.

CRAWFORD: M. Safran?

SAFRAN.  Aye.

CRAWFORD:  Ms. Mclver? That should be it.
McI VER  Aye.

CRAWFORD: A vote of ten to zero, Judge Craig

> 5 D 2D DD DD

Brown was found qualified and nom nated for At-

Large Seat 8.

CHAI RVMAN RANKIN: Al right. Wth that, we wll stand

adjourned. And Merry Christmas to everybody.

Thank you all for joining in today and hope you

get everything you deserve or don’t on Friday.
(There being nothing further, the proceedi ng concluded at
10:39 a. m)

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com




© 00 N oo o B~ W N

N T N N S T N N o e =
g A W N P O © O N oo o A W N P, O

PUBLIC HEARINGS
Page 6

CERTI FI CATE OF REPORTER

|, JENNI FER NOTTLE, COURT REPORTER AND NOTARY PUBLI C
N AND FOR THE STATE OF SOUTH CARCLI NA AT LARGE, HEREBY
CERTI FY THAT | REPORTED TH S PROCEEDI NG, ON MONDAY, THE
21ST DAY OF DECEMBER, 2020, AND THAT THE FOREGO NG 5 PAGES
CONSTI TUTE A TRUE AND CORRECT TRANSCRI PTI ON OF MY STENOVASK
REPORT OF SAI D PROCEEDI NG

| FURTHER CERTI FY THAT | AM NEI THER ATTORNEY NOR
COUNSEL FOR, NOR RELATED TO OR EMPLOYED BY ANY OF THE
PARTI ES CONNECTED WTH TH' S ACTI ON, NOR AM | FI NANCI ALLY
| NTERESTED I N SAI D CAUSE.

IN WTNESS WHEREOF, | HAVE SET MY HAND AND SEAL THI S
21ST DAY OF DECEMBER, 2020.

JENNI FER NOTTLE, COURT REPORTER
MY COMWM SSI ON EXPI RES JULY 11, 2023

Garber Reporting
info@garberreporting.com



PUBLIC HEARINGS

Commission 4:16 proceeding stand
1 4:12 5:22 5:18
concluded J Strom
10:39 5:22 Q 57,8
5:23 correct joining
4:16,18 5:20 qualifications T
4:95:15 4:85:15 qualified Talley
8 CRAWEORD 4:17 5:16 51,2
517 4:13,17,19,22, L ten
245:1,35,7,9, R 5115
A 11,13,15 Large There's
517 Rankin 4:9
am. 4:1,5,15,18,20
(g ] ] L] ] today
. D _
5:23 M 21518 5:20
action deserve record
4:7,11 5:21 M civer 4.6 v
adjourned don't 5:13,14 Representative
5:19 5921 Merry 4.2,10,16,22,23 | vote
At- 5:19 5:3,4,5,6 5:15
5:16 e motion Rutherford votes
Aye 4:1,9,14,15 5:5,6 4:7
4.21,23,255:2, Erin motions
4,6,8,10,12,14 411 4:8 S W
executive Murphy
B 4:3,4,6 5:3,4 Sabb we'll
4:2,10,15,24,25 4:8
back E N Safran we're
4:5 5:11,12 4:2
Blackley-logan found nominated Seat
5:.9,10 4:17 5:16 5.16 517 %
Brown Friday seconded
5:16 5:21 0 4:2,10,16 you'll
Brown’s Senator 411
4:9 H open 4:1,10,15,20,21,
4:8 24,25 5:1,2
C hope session
5:20 P 4:3,4,7
CHAIRMAN Sr
4:1,5,15,18 5:18 | poll 413
Christmas 412,19 Smith
5:19 I'm positive _
411 4.2,10,16,22,23
Garber Reporting

info@garberreporting.com




	Transcript
	Cover
	Caption
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

	Word Index
	Index: 10:39..you'll
	10:39 (1)
	8 (1)
	a.m. (1)
	action (2)
	adjourned (1)
	At- (1)
	Aye (10)
	back (1)
	Blackley-logan (2)
	Brown (1)
	Brown™s (1)
	CHAIRMAN (5)
	Christmas (1)
	Commission (1)
	concluded (1)
	correct (2)
	Craig (2)
	CRAWFORD (13)
	deserve (1)
	don™t (1)
	Erin (1)
	executive (3)
	found (2)
	Friday (1)
	hope (1)
	I™m (1)
	joining (1)
	Judge (2)
	Large (1)
	Mciver (2)
	Merry (1)
	motion (4)
	motions (1)
	Murphy (2)
	nominated (1)
	open (1)
	poll (2)
	positive (1)
	proceeding (1)
	qualifications (1)
	qualified (2)
	Rankin (7)
	record (2)
	Representative (9)
	Rutherford (2)
	Sabb (5)
	Safran (2)
	Seat (1)
	seconded (3)
	Senator (9)
	session (3)
	sir (1)
	Smith (5)
	stand (1)
	Strom (2)
	Talley (2)
	ten (1)
	There™s (1)
	today (1)
	vote (1)
	votes (1)
	we™ll (1)
	we™re (1)
	you™ll (1)



